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Attorney for Petutioner:
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Atwrney’s Telephone No.: -.242-0100

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
S/S of Lavern Ave., 96' W/
Baltimore Ave. (15 Lavern
Ave.), 13th District

RE:

FAIL R. REINKE, JR., et ux,
Petitioners
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The u-ndersigned,_legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
descghbed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby etition for a
Special Hearing under Saction. 500.7 of the Baltimore Couaty Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther ¢- no{ the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to Le bound by £, postng, eic., up

r : nd by the zoning regui~iions and restrie-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm

under the penalties of perjury, that I/
are the legal owner(s) of the propel
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

--Shirlee .I. Reinke

m}r@&a@ _______________

(Type or Print Na
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City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
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..... » that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
issioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 86-94-5PH

APPEARANCE

amove—-captionea matter.

or final Order.

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

_ TZZZ{AJEQL;@‘ (1—43Lz/h;;:)144;¢8/va6L’f“4

Phyllis‘éole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

b

494-2185%

Petitioners.

A )

7
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Peopi:'s Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Tewson, MD 21204

I HFREBY CERIIFY that on this 8th day of August, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry cf Appearance was mailed to Charles E. Kountz,

Esquire, 2201 Hamwnds Ferry Rd., Baltinore, MD 21227, Attormney for
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ARNCOLD JACLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

JEAN M. H. JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 4, 1985

Charles E. Kountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
S/S Lavern Avenue, 96' W of
Baltimeore Avenue, (1% Lavern
Avenue) - 13th Election Dist.
Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et ux,
Petiticners
Case No. 86-94-5PH

Dear Mr. Kountz:

I have this date passed my Order in
accordance with the attached,

the above captioned matter in

Very truly yours,

‘g{’t’v\— /ff /;/ ;" L’WJD
JEAN M. H. JUNG #
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
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RE: PETITION FCR SPECIEL HEARING »

S/8 Lavern Avenue, 96' W of
Baltimore Avenue, {15 Lavern *
Avenue) - 13th Election District

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

. CF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et ux,
* Case No. B6-94-SPH
Petitioners
*

#* #* ] * ] * * ¥ * * L]

Tne Petitioners herein request a special hearing to determine that the use

of the property as a two-apartment dwelling in a D.R. 5.5 Zone is non-conform-
ing.
Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that the two-story

building has been utilized for two apartments continucusly and uninterruptedly

since prior to the applicable Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). A

nearby resident, one and one-half blocks, has had personal knowledge of the

building and its use since about 1940.

The present owner has lived in the area

since 1952, was perscnal friends with the former long-term

owners and has

personal knowledge of the bullding use for many years prior to and subsequent to

his purchase four years ago. There were no protestants.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
the Petition and after due consideration of the testimony and evidence present-

ed, 1in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the granting of the Peti-

tion for Special Hearing would be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

3 1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
> 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 29, 1985

Charles E. Kountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Petition for Special Hearing

8/S Lavern Ave., 96 ft. W/Baltimore
Avenue (15 Lavern Avenue)

13th Election District

Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et ux, Petitioners
Case No. 86-94-5PH

RE:

Dear Mr., Kourntz:

This is to advise ysu that $45,15 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must bc paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned
on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing. )

- Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to_Zoning Office. Room J13..Ceunty Office Building,
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, iN EQUITY
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Eggi Attachments g fard of the community, and, therefore, should be granted.
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E'E'”; cc:  People's Counsel gherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
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gg %’% f Mo Courtg this 2 —— day of September, 1985, that the non-ccnforming use of
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KEEE the [ppoperty as a two-apartment dwelling in a D.R. 5.5 Zone is approved and, as

m 514 ‘ ':...‘;_’ sucr,é the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED, from and after the
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PATUXENT

10750 Lattlg Patuxent Plwy.
Columtra, MD 21044

August 15 19 85

o o Miriagersid * THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
e 2orwg At Repsaaors of .

[ Catonsville Times
X Arbutus Times

once aweekfor___. __9F
the 17 __._ dayof_. August
the same was inserted in the issues of

August 15, 19B5

Plaintt
Defendant
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF
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week.y newspapers published in Baitimore County, Maryland
ne _successive weeks before
.19_85 thatisto say,

DesChIPTION TO ACCONFANY PoTITION FOR SFuCIAL HuARING

15 LAVEY A¥ediUs, 13th fLoUTION DISTRICT, cALTINCMS QOUNTY, ManYLAXND

Charles E Fountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

TIME:

RE:

NOTICE OF HEARING &

wne  eencreEE T

e a a

sezinnias for the same on the soulh side of Lavern Avenue,
50 feet wide, at the distance of 96 feet westerly from the west side
of Zaltimore Avenue, 50 feet wlde, and runnlng thence westerly for
a distance of B0 feet with zan even depth southerly of 100 feet.
Being Lots 18, 19, 20, 21 and 22, block 2, as shown on the Plat of
Joshua, recorded among the Land decords of saltlmorn County in Flat
s00k J.du3. 1, follo 144,

Jeing known as 15 Lavern Avenue.
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Augqust 2, 1985

1:30 p.m.

Petition for Special Hearing %
5/S Lavern Ave., 96 ft. W/Baltimore
Avenue (15 Lavern Avenue)

13th Election District

Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et uxX, Petiticners
Case No. 86-94-SPH

DATZ.

Tuesday, September 3, 1985

PLACE:

Room 106, Countv Office Buildine, 111 W
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AFFIDAVIT
Case No. C-85-740

The undersigned hereby affirms unde

I the penaltiesz of
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, as follows:
: That the information herein given is within the Personal
¢ of the af

i i i t to testify thereto
nowled fiant ang afflanp is competen_
?:0the gvent that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with

regard thereto; ﬁwwm\% /mh-—f
e
. ewaltrwrnn, L2177

“ATfiant (FGIT Name % Address)

Perjury

I have personz] knowledge that the

Lansdowne, t¥o
(address)

(two/threeetc.)
apartment dw2Xling since_j%?ﬁL, ), - I also have personal
) (moath) year .

home located at 15 Laverne

Averye, has been used as a

Maryland, 21227

utilized
1 d uniat dly since /'1c/ 2
uch continuous Y and uniy errupe since /;{,yc- .
s (month) ear

This personal knowledge is baseg upon:

pergonal observations apd Dersonal

Xnowledge,

bl

CL%&4,£2uLacﬁL1L_ )
BﬁtTTNﬂRE, to wit:

is / - 198§, before

REBY CERTIFY, this & day of . , S,

me aINgfary Public of the State of Marylan in an or the County
aféresaid, Personally appeared A . 7307“715RL; n ts
the affiant herein, Personally OWn or satisractory Y ldentirie
Me as such affiant, and made oath in due form of law that the matters

and faces hereinabove set forth are t ,ggg_ygqr,r,mt. Eg\tg\'q%ge‘g:.bofg
knowledge ang belief, DL TR R TN .
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— “g‘:t‘ \1 \‘.' e nedy ot
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' AFFIDAVIT 3 |
. Case No. ¢-g5-74p g
AFFIDAVIT ] !
’ The undersigned hereby affirms upder the penaltijes of Perjury g x
. CameNo.C-S&J&O to the Zoning Comm1551oner of Baltimore County, as follows b -
The undersigned hereby affirms under the Penalties of Perjury ' That the informatlon hereln'givep 15 within the Personal 3'1; s
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: gnowﬁedge of the a iant and affiant js Competent to testify therato E;;M Z
Y affirus under the Penalties of Perjury ) . . 13 t g :gent t?at 2 public hearlng 15 scheduled in the futyre with o o
© foning Commissioner’ o Baltimore County’ 2. follows; Hoy1 b3t the Jnformation herein given is natlin the personay Tegard thereto; r o
’ . knowledge of the affjant and affiant jis Competent to testify thereto Ak .
. That the informatiop h in the event that a public earing is Scheduled ip the future with £ -
knowledge of ¢ Tegard thereto, . '

‘Z&& uga_‘jﬁ\if Rt

Aff1a t(Full Name g Address)\—:
/-.ij—‘_./)*ﬂf)/ VARSI
Lot "

8¢ that the hope located at 15 Laverpe

— l1as beep used as z o
dpartment dwelling Since /742

R Maryiand, 21227
(addre:‘)

two

. « I also have Personal
(year) .

C ppeares N or the ounty
the affiant herein, Personally~Fnomn or satzsxactor;ly identizied T
e as sych affiant, ang made ocath jip due forp of law that the

and facts hercinabove set forth

knowledge

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariag Seal

AFFIDAVIT

Case No. C-85-740

The undersigned hereb

Y affirms under the Penalties of
to the Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimore County, as follows;

i i i iven j 1thin the personal
t the information herein given is wi C
khow1:§2e of the affiant ang affian; is Competent to te;tlfy t&gzgto
in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future
regard thereto;

Perjury

BONNIE 1., MASTERSON
' : 1190 Monie Road
) Odenton, MD 21113

é;;lantgiuﬂ %ge % %gressg

I have personal knowled

ge that the home located at 15 Laverpe

sdo has been used as 3 tv1o —
Avenue,(:gzé;dé)__s.% Maryland, 21227 (twojtnree’etc_)
apartment dwelling sipce

« I also have personal

(month)

ersonal observations —_—

TLis personal knowledge is based upon:_

knowled ge.

LY

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF %.ﬁéeﬂﬁ, Zo wit:

‘this gT& £ 1528 before
ZREBY CERTIFY, this day o ; . S,
me, aINgfggy Public of the State of Maryland, ify an or the County
aféresaid, personally appeared }

Boaly e L. MASTEL o) ’
the affiant herein, pPersonally Kknown or Satlsractorily lidentizied to

me as such affiant, and made cath in due form of law that the matters
and facts hercinabove set forth are true and

correct to the.?;s; of
knowledge and belief. ,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal S

AFFIDAVIT

Case No. C-85-740

I have Personal knowled

R Lansdowue. Mar

(address)
apartment dwelling Since

§¢ that the home located a¢ 15 Laverne

Yland, 21227 has beep used -

S a two
(two/three,etc.)

I also have Personal

, .
» -
T ear
mon Ep‘ b 4
This personal knowledge 15 based upon: Bergonal observations and personay
knowledge

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY oF sy i ;

I HEREBY CERTIFY, thijs jzd_
me, a Notary Public of the Stat

Peérsonally appeared
in, Pérsonally knomn 0
» and mace oath i

» 1985, before
or ithe County

o°Tm of 1w that the matters
€ Set forth are true
knowledge and beljef

AS WITNESS my hard and Notarial seay

Yehk e, oar

PR -,

(two/three,etc.)

. Lansdowne, Mar

apartment dwelljipg Since A2, 4. . L9351
: ~ mont 'J%?€E£?
knowledge that a1] j i

fg/zﬂv‘ ' /5///2!/1,—5:«
Af,tlar_l_];(Full Name & fddressy ——
P AT 2

G R Y

I have Pérsonal knowj
R Lansdowne,

(address)
apartment dwelling sinc

I have Personal knowled

8¢ that the hope located 3¢ 15 Laverpe
— has been yseq as a

vland, 21227

address)

- two
(two/three,etc.)

also have Personal

edge that the
Maryland, 21227 has beep used as

Within the dwellin h

¥
. ‘M. - . . :

_ v
: Ul ¥ Name Addreggy—
f~57 ,‘J,J' rlliﬁi‘v\{_ Cla o
_Zgaifa /e 2fx2 7

—_—two
(two!three,etc.)

1 also have Personal

b 2 MARANGSS .2  or
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AS

STATE oF MARYLAND, bOUNTY OF BALTHHORE

I HEREBY CERTIFY,

STATE oF MARYLA

ND, COUNTY oF
» to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this
me, a Notary Public of the State
aforesaxd, Personally 2ppeared
this ;a4 day of ,» 1985 before e affiant here;n, Fersonall
» @ Notary Public of the State of Mary1and, fn and for the County m€ as such affiant, and made
a Oresaid Personally appeared Lit WEE DO 4) e and face here1nabove set for
e affiant herein, Pe€Isonally knonp -5z Satisiactorily tdentitied o Rowledge
e as sych affiant and made Oath in dye form of law tha
acts hereinabove set forth ar
Novledge ang belie

»

WITNESS my hand ang Notariz) Seal

knowl

I

to the

in the evep
Tegard thereto;

AFFIDAVIT

Case No, C-85-740

The undersigned h

ereby affirms
iening Commissj

under the Pena
oner of Baltinm

lties of
ore County,

Perjury
as follows:

That the information herein given is wWithin the Personal
edge of the affiant apg affiant ig Competent
t that a pyubiic hearing is

to testify thereto
scheduled in the future with

v
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Avenue, Langg ; 2
have personal knowledge that the hope located at 15 Laverne ““e(a§2i§§2§ Herrland, 21227
Avenue, Lanmkmne.bhrylamL 21227 has been useq as a two apartment dwelling since
(address) (two/three,etC.) y
1 apartment dwelling since Jb SVds ’ 4 3 . I also have Personal
: ) ‘ mont year -
: knowledge that all apartments withi
as such i

This personaj knowledge is paseq upon:

knowledge,

bd

Q * day of 4L » 1985) before
f Mary1ag N and for ths ¢
EOR

[2]
y hiewn or satzsxactorlly id
0ath in dye f

AFFIDAVIT

8¢ that the hope located gzt 15 Laverne A

ounty

'12¢ 1)

»

Catiried to

oTm of Jlay thet the Ratters
best of

Case No, C-85-740

-

year

Qergonal 0§S€£V§£i9ns and LRersonal

has beep used as gz

wo
(two/three,etc.]
I also haye pPersonal

STATE oOF

AS I

MARYLAND, ‘CounTy op%m

STATE oF MARYLA
» TO wit:

. I HERi'3Y CERTIFY, this

i ¢4L m;, a4 Notar, Public of the
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of (], 1985, before 2toresaid .
aes @ Notary Public of the State of Maryliééfé%ﬁ*EHH'Yﬁr théTCounty the affiane herein, Pe€Tsonally™k
2foresaid, Pé€rsonally appeareq P4 R WHITL e 2 me as such affiant,

€ affian erein, Personally Enown or satxs:actorzly 1dentiTied To

e as suych affiant, ang made oath jp due f
and faces

and facts her

knowledge and
belief.

belief,
ITNESS my hand and N

AS WITNESS my hand and N
otarial Seal T
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day of ‘lg
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: Personally arpeared

oL
nown gr sat
h in due form of
dre true apg

and made oat
¢inabove Set forth

etarial Seal

» 19857 before
or the County
Ue WH)Te .

Jaw that the Ratters
Correct to thc;best of

s ‘{% T~ s em s, em . T e g, LA L L R
' NO tar)’ 'UD 1lc. . o -""‘-.‘-.—» B
I R Py lern. Cypis g g
- o o e §
. 7;-#1' . . ’ . {?,_; -. Wﬁ ’ p
- ‘3} | }:; & ow ; Y - - oy
i; LA . %‘?’ {__ﬁ

TETT e g
e w,ﬁww_-ﬁ T—— Y .
et iy -

Aoy
=

i L
¥ e e f‘,}r-’.“



e

%

AE

R L 1
aé?ﬁv

e

o - | I

4
b

RN
; R it e
;i:;hw‘,“mwww-ﬁ\wm it R

b 2o

i
e

“, oy ‘.'.‘

ik

‘ AFFIDAVIT

Case No. C~85-740

‘The undersignea hereb
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

' That the information herein
knowledge of the affiant and affj

in the event that a4 public hearip
Tegard thereto;

Yy affirms under the Penalties of

rerjury
» a5 follows: un

given is within the personal

ant is competent to testify thereto
£ 15 scheduled in the future with

-~ ) ,
JesEpt \pgz/.effs é"‘-’/’é’b‘
23077 Ajﬁg i AIAQS LR ﬁf;?_
f}lffz‘j wr g FFI7
Sk £ e, Q_,J_My__
&ﬁfflant(b‘ull Name™ & Address)

ge that the hone located at 15 Laverne
— has been used as 3

_::EZngi;%j_______: 7 15;:
\nont ) year

all apartments within the dwellin
as such Continuously apg uninterrupedly since

Avenye, Lansdowne Maryland, 21227
a ress

apartment dvelling since

two

I also have personal
knowledge that' -

have beep utilized

N, 1A
) : - . (month) (year)
Th_lS personal knOWIEdge is based UPON:_ personat observations

. ] — —2a:2ons and persopal

Knowledge,

~

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this jat* g4ay of Q‘.“ 2ug tc
me, 2l 1 » 1985, before
afar:sagéfr)’ Public of the State of Maryland, dn g or the

e County
the affiant h personally know H_DEAY S GCRACE .
me as such affiant’ Y CEH S?;:;zggtggély identizied to
and facts hercinabove set f and correet
knowledge and beljef. ec

that the matters
1o the best of

AS WITNESS my hand and N

oiarial Seal

0-1-06

(two/three, ete.)
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COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 ¥, Chesapeake Ave.
Toewson, Maryland

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commissicn

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Fl.nning
Building Depariment
Board o Educatic..
Zoning Adminig ration

Industrial
Developmeni

i

!

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FPLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEERE

August 19, 1985

Churles E. Kountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Roar
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

21504

oo
RE: Item No. 402 - Case No. B6-94-SPH
Petitiorers ~ Paul R, Reinke, Jr., et ux
Special Hearing Petition
MEMBERS
Bureau of Dear Mp. Kountz:
Engineering

The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plens sub-
mitted with the above-referenced petition. Tre following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure taat all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bezring
on this case. The Director of Flanning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zuning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted From the members of the
Commitiee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will torward ihem to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for riling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

‘ “§
-~ " ﬁf’ .
' \.*‘;LE warfe, LF “7‘*' Aty o
7
"JAMSS E. DYER
Chairman

Zening Plans Adviscry Cormittee
JELznr
Fnclosures

W. T. Sadler
507 Main Street
Reisteritown, Maryland 21136

vCt

Lol L i

SR T i E ’ M 7-;,:' o ‘g;f’é'
. . e v
: i e - 1 E
£ R
e S
-_ y i

;

et

A

%

oy

S e resom " T SOy e e S '
4wk dmail P it o i PR D i Deaei; - -

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFF;CE CORR ESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

- ke At o P e e e e .- ————————

Norman E. Gerber, Df-ector
Office of Planning and Zoning

- =n e —— T o e e e o e

SUBJECT._Zoning Petition No. 86-94~SpH, 86-96-SpH and 86~101~80H

-.a--‘--—-——-—---—-—-_——-—-—---.-————

In view of the subject of this petition, this
office offers no comment.

Norman E. Gerbe D
Qffice of Planning ard Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

DIRECTOR July 31, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 400@403,404,406,407. and 408
Property Owner:

Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

ZAC-Meet ing of July 2, 1985

Acres;
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering hae no comments for
item numbers 400, 402, 403, 4G4, 406, 407, and 408,

Sl PN
‘Michael §, Flanigan

Traffic Engincering Assoc, II
MSF/cem
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| AFFIDAVIT ;} l? ﬁdfﬁuj L 30, /965
o Case No. €-85-749 B A5/7 /%?/)‘?MM/A‘ /‘L"‘f“/
© undersigned herep o )
tc the Zonin iecs Y affirms under the enalt; . p ,é) 5277 W
g Comm1551oner of Baltimore County? aslggfiogi Perjury ] ':Eﬁﬁﬂg-audf /4
NS . S
k'rm“gg;: ggetﬁnfoz‘m?tmn herein given 1S within th L The Lansdowne Improvemeni Association 74.0/03 SV 7-A335"
p € alflant and afgy : € personal & .
in the event that ) atfiant is Competent - . :Z;
a : to tes :
regard thereto: Publig hearing i scheduled i, the £5:5¥?t3;:§t0 L RriImére O >
.'J ;ZbﬂJaﬂfy éjgnndkpwﬂ%ftléégéaszﬂ
] i Zisan/ ﬂ//’tf%c’ Yo /? - '_
! 4 ] .
" %ws‘u/ A7 Y, /77;947 5’/[0/
; P Se.
o
: iy ; lowe be adused $hof e Zouity Comitt
| ’ Avene. Personal knowledge that the hope located at ;35 L ] Picp e Adise p # e Z(?A/Nl/g o 71C€
: - ’(aggi-d::ne Maryland, 21227 has bee e ! g 1 (/ /(/ﬁ> /675 Soced Koo .:2’ VL’ gjfﬂg\/
apartment dwelline «; (two/ three o 77
: g since 7, three, etc. ;Z Py
o;'xf . L2700 . 1 also have pers::nal ' s A‘),‘&D/U ME /95/ ros 8/ “ 7
, year . o~ ﬂ ' }7 é
knowledge that alj 4partments Within the dwel}l h - /3 /}4 /@d/l) verve dof\s I chEp 7 ffl() 7o
as such continuoys 1ng have beep utili : - /(/ ) ; -
ly and Uninterrupedly sjpce & /?;("d (gfg ﬂg;pcfﬁi’/ M), //: A S /V7 0/5 N/ CZ/%’.’M//Cﬁ
i 7 .
_ onth i : ’ y ﬁ»( f 47?/
This personal knowledge is based upop: (vear) : vse s§ ‘W/fﬁa/ 4 E//Cd/’é,& 7' ﬂz‘t'ff’d&/c?/f/. 7
* e I -
Knowledpe . —LRersonal observarjons and_personal %Q Swrea o ‘54/0/ Wl Qaéj A,ﬁ:{ /7&)'/,(,/5? 4
—_— / J o/ e
— — ,ﬂ(j//4{T£D%/§2 /LQ/?52432§; OLYHE, / FY
. M - - g - z/ /%
STAT . ' | . # .' f?/f/S %[5 /S SOC éro,v /0y %:/// | w /L?
E OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OFW 2 / : ) / 7 /@ M )
I HERERY CER'I‘I.FY Dar » tOo wit: i g ﬂy/j’ U/% ﬂ,{/q NSve HLE/AALE L (9///}%( .
this A 3 '
me, a Notar ic of o 43y of /;'
aféresaid Y Public of the State of Maryla : » 1985 before
the affiant’hayoia L) PPeaTed 2odn s AdTor the County
me as such 8ffian§' gssssgglly AOWA OF satlsxacfgizl id — ,;%ZS 69'527 5449/ JOAL
and faces hereinabove set fc gﬁth In duc form of 1., {ha:cﬁflr‘°d . & §
or . - : -
fowledge and beljer. are true ang €orrect to the ge;Ttggrs ! <§L%P££] Qﬂ /TP W 3
AS WITNE 3 7. o 2 - J
ITNESS my hand apd Notarial Seal 3‘ St t? %/{ﬁfﬂ ;Zja/ A3
SR 7 . . . 3
L 44»‘/ Z&M'Lg %’fy’éxx&; :
g 9 :
S Ce s 118 \ 7 §
3
\‘\.\t 1555 : ]
PR BALTIMORE COUNTY
. :15':-- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1 A 1
= |1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 . Rl DaLmonE county | B
Uty 1S _ Lales | OFFICE GF PLANNING AND JONING e
= K».Lw ig}fggr;l_mmwmmomm
HARRY 1 PISTEL, P £ ] NORMEAN £, GEncen "-_ §
DIRECTOR July 15, 1985 2 DPECIOR
~ ]
- Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner Br. Arnold Jablaa Ao Iy
County Office Building gm;;'g g?’:’:‘g:‘ég;‘f;i QUST 20, 198
3 - Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
f . .
- Re: Item#402(1984-1985) ; " fomrs Advisory teeting of Juryy 2, 1965
Property Owners Paul R. Reinke, Jr. » Property Owner: Fauw 2. QEIUI{E_.J& . ;
5/S Lavern Ave. 96' W, Fr. Balto. Ave. ocation: 5/ Leaveer Ave. 9¢! !
District 13th i Dear Mr, Jablon: WEST of BoLTiomre Ave !
5 The Division of Current Planning and Oevelopment has reviewed the subject
| g ggs?itggg?;nd offers the folTowing comments. The items checked below are
C Dear Mr, Jablon; ¢ :
{ _ ) ., {( thre areRno site planning factors requiring comment,
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this . A County Revicy oroup Meeting is required,
. . . EA | G
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject ;o for.?ﬁ?a’b,":ni'su:é’ﬁﬂ 'Ef“.flé.’?i'c“?eiff’fe:f” e minutes il be
ftem, - . Lo ( )This site is part of larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
;: ! ( );u?;ﬁé;j:ig?;t :‘T?lpllem musitrshuun;he entire tract. :
4 £ T xd 3
General Comments: o4 to {ssuance of 3 buﬂdi:gup',ini:. nust be recorded prior 2
: ? g H:e acces]s 1: not satisfactory, =
; . . . . . i 1 t o
Since no publie facilities are involved, this office has no comment, : % } i;h:n;a:::n; a;:g;;ne;:;: ::::olss:::;s?:éé;:;?tory. Ef 3
ool arking cale L
Very truly yours, ] ( ﬂ:‘slgswezt; :ttszgzin':u%!; “ich g:et::f'::\:;'as wetlands, ang
velopment on these soils ts prohibited,
{ )onstruction 1n or alt ti f the f1 lat A
JJAE;//M 3 gnde}' tti\e provisions o:rgec:?o: 22—;& o?o gge‘D:v:!‘ogm:th =
AM A. MARK .E. - egulations, R
Ll::, P.E ’ Chief ; ( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
Bureau of Publjc Services . the Baltimore County Master Plan W
JAM: PO:blp ' i ( )l':e amended Development Plas was approved by the Planntng Baard
{ JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landsc;pe Mamual
cc: File % (  }ne proparty i located in 3 deficient service areéa as defined by
Bivt @73-79. Ko butlding permit may be issuved until g Reserve
& g::pacaty Use Certiticate has deen Tssued. The deficient service
: : { )re property 15 Tocated Tn a traffic area controlled I;y a4 "D" level i
f intersectfon as defined by Bil1 178-9, and as conditions change s
1 traffic capacity may becane more limited. The Basic Services Areas k'
] are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,
3 { )additional comments:
E? —— 2
g} I-:.'
. 5
’ E Evgene A, Bober »
- cc: James Hoswel Chief, Current Planning and Develcpment 3
w
3 '-‘-'“'M:-'-'-v;’--—‘*%ww.wa-r.-ynr;n_.v\: T TR gt - % Foh i o u - A e V M e ' . m : w*ﬂﬂ"ﬂaﬁww‘ hine Wi o ,,. Tonre e
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S CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Az

‘;,IJ L% BALTIMORE COUNTY
J¥ ) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 19, 1985
‘WA | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

[

5 HEARING . - : )
:-Er?vl v/ 494-3610 . 13th Electioa Digirics™ - I August 15 O 85
LOCATION: Sou me o L. TOWSON, MD,, .. ... 2% 2 e 8
. A : Ve, : .
TED ZALESK’. JR. Ven::,“? . West of B."m:: . . W : o
DIREC TR, DATE ANG Tymp. ur)y N THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
) ber 3 1988 at |‘.m 4 P~ - §
PUBLIC i-[E NG p.a, » i Lo i .
. NG: N § ,
Co::::y Office auifdif,'f", 11'0;,. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper- printed [
: h:;'h Avenue, Towson, . - ord T T
. B B I - . . : ﬂ H 3 3

¥r. Armold Jablon, Zening Commissionsr ¥ e man: = At and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 2 [ .

Cffice of Plannirg and Zoning mcwl,z“""" TALSSioner of Bajyj. | ‘ s - b

Tewaon, Maryland #1204 ing Act m”'b"“:hh'{ﬂu!z‘_of&d;gzw. August 15 19 85 L g Tl

_ County’ wili holg 8 public tlm ------ - i e e N - --7¢ b WLl . 5

Sear Mr, Jablon: C1ition for Specinl heating; X ! o i

; L02 tee Mesting are am followast 201 300.7 for 8 non-conormin. < S d ) T :

Comments on Itex w Zoning Advisory Cezmittee Mesting nfu:va’,l w No. 15 Lr..ue . : bt c AveE., £

°ra Avenue, fapsg . v 0 EIZ*_ P
Froperty Cwnert  Paul R. Reinke, Jr,, et ux .p;“m'dwﬂﬁqi::gek'; Hbig < ¥ {
€ A - R
Lecasions S/S Lavern Avenue $6' W. from Baltimore Avenue Reinke ro s, PIOPENy of Paus & THE JEFFERSONIAN, ] = 2
v - <MW 3 -
Districss 13th. fied with the Zonina O b€ Ptt f &_ = 3
; sran the EYEDL that ohjy Petition 4y | ! 3 a Y
" - H n“"d{ :A bl.ll!dins Permil m nd H 3 q
ATPLICAEIZ ITEME ANE OIECLED: : : ;‘"ﬁw';{”,:"!huhiny(so)day a?p:;f m {’ : 3
3 eriod, Tha Zon; t
@ All stricturem mha'l conform te the Baltimgre County Buildirg Code as adopted by Souncil Bill #17-85, 3 ‘”'"-hﬂwever,gmer‘:lagnf::?mmmnﬂ X
she Mawyland Coce for tne Handlcapped and Aged (h.N.3.7, #1l17el - 1980} and other applicable Codes and Standards, : 3 ; Etay of the ispyance of“';i‘!"ﬁlfqr ______________________________________ — ¢
o Such i 97 8904 cause Publisher }
: uest mus
@ & building and other miscellarecus permits shall be required hafore the start of any construction. m“zﬂghzmﬁtedm:tmvs
made et 1he hﬂnn‘
. ByOnderor .. . o} )
iaptiaTs M - ARNOLD L {

C. Residentialt Two sets of construction drawings are rejuired to fils a permit application, The seal of & . ! JABLGN Sy i

Tegistered in Marylan? Architect or Enginear 1s8/i8 not requred on plans and technical dats, frog;}"! Comnmmé:’ L COSt Of Advertis'”g - ) : b
Aug. 15.,_.._"""".7.9“‘_"3’ e ' D) 2 L—AV ﬁE H 2 2- g é V N &

5. Commercial: Three sets of construction drawings sealed and signed by & registersd in Maryland Architect T e T ey * | G 2 3 BEOWIWMWG,

0T Eng_-wir shall be regquired to file with a permit application. Reprodvced seals are not aoceptabvle. ) il s s cu“f) f— - s
10 _sAlimort At 1.
‘ 1 —-Fw :

E. K1) Tse Groups except B-i Sirgle Pamily Deiached Dwellirgs require a miniwm of 1 hour fire rating for _‘JJJ_': &' 1o _ - - D = \ — B apic,. wOLE
exerior wails cleser than 6'-0 to wn interior lot line. R-L [oe Groups require m ane hour wall if closer HAM MONDS F‘M‘ :: !
than 3'=C to an interior let line. Any well buil} 2o an interior lot line shall require s fire or party : . ' ™y Y 1 .
wall. GSe=e Table LD, Sectiom 1407, Section 140S5.2 and Teble 1202, No openings are permitted in an ! ' ") f ] :
exterior wall within 3'-0 of en Iniecior let lines - S— -k Y )

g | Py ‘ ]

F. The struciure doss not apuear tn comply with Table 505 for permissable height/area. Raply %o the requested b k) o |9
varanes by ihis office cannct be considered uwntil the nsceasary data pertalning to height/area and
sonstruction type i3 provided., Hee Table LUl and SO5 and have your Architect/Enginest contact this department, ! EX 15T IV 3

—aef :

5. The raguested variunce appesrs to conflict with Section(m) N of the Baltimore T 19T i ! > :
Cowaty Building Codes ' E;:-;l-'r : & ' owie. A :

. ) B - '

P @, -1 i ' § 8 :

a Ween filing jur a Tecuired Change of Ue/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also . - l 0 ! ! J 4
ba filed aliog with three netm of Acceptable construction plana indicating how the existing atructurs is 19 i J) o - ]

o be aitered in order to comply with the Code requirementa for the new use, Maryland Architectural or - ¢ :
Engineer seals are usually required. The change of Use Groups are froz Use H— to se H=2 | or $ ! 3

6 Mixed Uses . s See Swction 312 of the Building Gode. l | ' -

A one hour tenaut separaticn is required between tenants. ) T S, -

I. The proposed project appears to be located in a2 Flood Flain, Tidal/Riverine. Plesase sse the attached 7 4 .
<oFy of Section 516,0 of the Bullding Code as mdopted by Bill #17-85. Sits plans shall show the correct i la ) 3
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels ineluding basoment, - EE

*» :
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING wrm lune Ao S| ores - -
@ Commeztas  Each tenant shall have at least one independent approved exit. ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o4 . | \—\1\ ,
; ; ) ‘
Towson, Maryland Fe-5¥-5 \ | / o
A T i ™ TR S
3T " e ro
- ] - - - — '

«+ These abbreviated comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings subzitted to the Cffice ' . Y 8a \ . % B
of Plarning end Zening and are not irntended to be construed as the fuil extent of any permit. If desires . / 37 ’ Date of Postin ﬂ 2 ”f/f rf‘_r IA A LLt‘r ) - ' > -.-:I:Tld. oLtayv Sy -
the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Room 122 of the Counsy Cffice Building at 111 District /. _< 27 _____ [ SR LR A / ] _! [ '! LI @ iy
W. Cresapeaxa Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2 20L, / 4 - - - - - ! ' ‘ I . r T

'/ '/1./6’3"&? ;, trﬂeé ‘,;'..-\.ﬂ-"/v\_—--_-. Posted ‘or. - %,{”ﬂ,éf - - o - e i e - e e e - .' I ' gA
3Y: C. E. Buvnham, Chief - "Z-"‘é . \ . ‘
Building Plant Feview ) A Lo 4 w5 e 17 l "y l 197 T ) S
L/22/85 Petitioner: .... --KIZ-M.-.—._-E-_-JE B & PREPA o MU, ‘4. raf. S e —— - .
Loc perty it £ in.. A ¢ WL A -
. : . ¢ et [T :
ation of pro :--.‘.5,:_/-{: <t --aZZ’/_tH!'.’Zf.- A ... PEL L -/7‘4./ ......... Hv
: ----------------- - - o e eemene "' ------------------------ ]
‘ ' P, # Wehpe. s mesier—— . FLAT Fom
Location of SW'-A&M?-----/!-EZ ........... LANE 2t e emmm———m————— - |
_____________ e ZONING - SPECIAL HEARING
e mmmmmme———mm——e—-—- . OF THL  PROPRITY oF . 2
. - M2 S, "2 3
) 3 . Remarks: —————— - - e . o o e R B o e e Ly - - L ‘ Lal £ PA::- P o = E—‘H [ 3 Is . F _
_ PSR ' 3_: 2 owr aAw .
R C - o - Posted by _%ﬁlgé-----fn --------------- 4 1> LAVERN AVENUS 3
 Case No. 86-94-3PK o ‘ Sigoature

122 eLecTion PiwTRICT, WALTIMOEE COuNTY, MpP,
SCALE: (230" COTE JUNE 7,1785
CERIeThie Tenne- O.2. b5

Fumber of Signs: /

SEINEs KnOown 5 CELIaNATED
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LT : ' A LOTw i5,19.10,2 411 BLOCK

| . oy Tz : _ _ PR SR o essTve # I¥ LAVERN AVE.
. County Office Building T — T e, W 1m0 - 2 Ae slowM oN PLAT of FIVS uTitiee (W L ove
_ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue | T - o > | - ' o Jos uAt recorour W ALY [
., - Towson, Maryland 21204 7 ' ' : - ; “O.IN pLaT moox  1f144, reeroner 8X: W.T. OPLEZ- suave Tess
. - - ) . - . . . T . . . 1 Mlﬂ T i
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S : o T : . Lo ;’ L L S ’ 7 : ' ‘ i . B ) ' HT%’*%::—;?-J» i
- Petitioner Pzl R. M!nk.. qup o us Received bYP e e v;ﬁ"{i"byu i--{,;__;/ Nl . }
. . Chairman -
Petitioner's Zning Plons Advisory Coumittes | 4
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Contra.t Purchaser:
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Ciiy and State

Attorney for Petutioner:

City and State

Atwrney’s Telephone No.: -.242-0100

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
S/S of Lavern Ave., 96' W/
Baltimore Ave. (15 Lavern
Ave.), 13th District

RE:

FAIL R. REINKE, JR., et ux,
Petitioners

- =
. 0w

ENTRY OF

—— v ————— e e a m D Lo

-4ad- SEH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The u-ndersigned,_legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
descghbed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby etition for a
Special Hearing under Saction. 500.7 of the Baltimore Couaty Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther ¢- no{ the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve

T A A o S o " - e o o e e

L e o S M e U T - M =

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to Le bound by £, postng, eic., up

r : nd by the zoning regui~iions and restrie-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm

under the penalties of perjury, that I/
are the legal owner(s) of the propel
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

--Shirlee .I. Reinke

m}r@&a@ _______________

(Type or Print Na

Signature

S 2R
SW i,
WICINN
ovrmen 13
N
TY®2 i
s SPHY G

e A "

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

1 o
1 = Comy
—d - 3rd
{ = Counfyz on the ______> D o= day of
: LL.:%.' 0 :
: g . --Pel1 B
f oI <
=) s
2
1 o =
. IR =
! o~ zco4g. {over)
{ .0
- | — “
oz <r > N
) o o .

*”

-

..... » that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
issioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 86-94-5PH

APPEARANCE

amove—-captionea matter.

or final Order.

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

_ TZZZ{AJEQL;@‘ (1—43Lz/h;;:)144;¢8/va6L’f“4

Phyllis‘éole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

b

494-2185%

Petitioners.

A )

7
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Peopi:'s Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Tewson, MD 21204

I HFREBY CERIIFY that on this 8th day of August, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry cf Appearance was mailed to Charles E. Kountz,

Esquire, 2201 Hamwnds Ferry Rd., Baltinore, MD 21227, Attormney for
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ARNCOLD JACLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

JEAN M. H. JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 4, 1985

Charles E. Kountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
S/S Lavern Avenue, 96' W of
Baltimeore Avenue, (1% Lavern
Avenue) - 13th Election Dist.
Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et ux,
Petiticners
Case No. 86-94-5PH

Dear Mr. Kountz:

I have this date passed my Order in
accordance with the attached,

the above captioned matter in

Very truly yours,

‘g{’t’v\— /ff /;/ ;" L’WJD
JEAN M. H. JUNG #
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

. . .
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RE: PETITION FCR SPECIEL HEARING »

S/8 Lavern Avenue, 96' W of
Baltimore Avenue, {15 Lavern *
Avenue) - 13th Election District

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

. CF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et ux,
* Case No. B6-94-SPH
Petitioners
*

#* #* ] * ] * * ¥ * * L]

Tne Petitioners herein request a special hearing to determine that the use

of the property as a two-apartment dwelling in a D.R. 5.5 Zone is non-conform-
ing.
Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that the two-story

building has been utilized for two apartments continucusly and uninterruptedly

since prior to the applicable Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). A

nearby resident, one and one-half blocks, has had personal knowledge of the

building and its use since about 1940.

The present owner has lived in the area

since 1952, was perscnal friends with the former long-term

owners and has

personal knowledge of the bullding use for many years prior to and subsequent to

his purchase four years ago. There were no protestants.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
the Petition and after due consideration of the testimony and evidence present-

ed, 1in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the granting of the Peti-

tion for Special Hearing would be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

3 1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
> 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 29, 1985

Charles E. Kountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Petition for Special Hearing

8/S Lavern Ave., 96 ft. W/Baltimore
Avenue (15 Lavern Avenue)

13th Election District

Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et ux, Petitioners
Case No. 86-94-5PH

RE:

Dear Mr., Kourntz:

This is to advise ysu that $45,15 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must bc paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned
on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing. )

- Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to_Zoning Office. Room J13..Ceunty Office Building,

Sl i

ki R, AT TR AR
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P iamaitann e ‘lg R
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012514
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION irely .
MISCELEANEQUS CASH RECEIPT 3, )
- TN e Y | Loy
e S - ~000 _ /
Q.- [~ £ ___ACCOUNT O\ b ‘ 5 Z e B8 - :
pATE— P .D JABLON/
L g Commissiocner
AMOUNT T |
- |.r 3
} - 2y ) ;". \‘ - ~AJ ey i A
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S aTig ST ORH
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i T PR R B A s 2 ;
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g VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER B
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, iN EQUITY

Balemars GO, =
ek Sowam earry PETITION SPECIAL HEARING
wnour Sackon S007 W 8 o
cortomryy ume of B propeTy 67843
ko % Mo 15:""'“"""""
| A DR 8§ mne. "
i mhmdm )
P o en. was inserted in the following:
”u‘\hm -
P :
B

JUHI :bg of the BCZIR and would nct be detrimental to the health, safety and general wel-

Eggi Attachments g fard of the community, and, therefore, should be granted.

Bl . 3 -

E'E'”; cc:  People's Counsel gherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

FIERE B = IZ

gg %’% f Mo Courtg this 2 —— day of September, 1985, that the non-ccnforming use of

» o E | {2 ¢

KEEE the [ppoperty as a two-apartment dwelling in a D.R. 5.5 Zone is approved and, as

m 514 ‘ ':...‘;_’ sucr,é the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED, from and after the

ENE = E
e : datq ®»f this Order.

AN : Iy =

TR 1< - //

{ o= Qﬁw . - A
Eﬁ puty Zoplng Cog96351on§gf
o= - of Baltimore ggunty
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Cffice of

PATUXENT

10750 Lattlg Patuxent Plwy.
Columtra, MD 21044

August 15 19 85

o o Miriagersid * THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
e 2orwg At Repsaaors of .

[ Catonsville Times
X Arbutus Times

once aweekfor___. __9F
the 17 __._ dayof_. August
the same was inserted in the issues of

August 15, 19B5

Plaintt
Defendant

vS.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

0
X\)D’qzﬂ{’ SJJ H

week.y newspapers published in Baitimore County, Maryland
ne _successive weeks before
.19_85 thatisto say,

DesChIPTION TO ACCONFANY PoTITION FOR SFuCIAL HuARING

15 LAVEY A¥ediUs, 13th fLoUTION DISTRICT, cALTINCMS QOUNTY, ManYLAXND

Charles E Fountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

TIME:

RE:

NOTICE OF HEARING &

wne  eencreEE T

e a a

sezinnias for the same on the soulh side of Lavern Avenue,
50 feet wide, at the distance of 96 feet westerly from the west side
of Zaltimore Avenue, 50 feet wlde, and runnlng thence westerly for
a distance of B0 feet with zan even depth southerly of 100 feet.
Being Lots 18, 19, 20, 21 and 22, block 2, as shown on the Plat of
Joshua, recorded among the Land decords of saltlmorn County in Flat
s00k J.du3. 1, follo 144,

Jeing known as 15 Lavern Avenue.

) / < i
%4, o ) s '
#1l2iam T, Sadler, P.L.3. "730 %
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Augqust 2, 1985

1:30 p.m.

Petition for Special Hearing %
5/S Lavern Ave., 96 ft. W/Baltimore
Avenue (15 Lavern Avenue)

13th Election District

Paul R. Reinke, Jr., et uxX, Petiticners
Case No. 86-94-SPH

DATZ.

Tuesday, September 3, 1985

PLACE:

Room 106, Countv Office Buildine, 111 W

est Checsapeake

Avenye, Towson, Marvland
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AFFIDAVIT
Case No. C-85-740

The undersigned hereby affirms unde

I the penaltiesz of
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, as follows:
: That the information herein given is within the Personal
¢ of the af

i i i t to testify thereto
nowled fiant ang afflanp is competen_
?:0the gvent that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with

regard thereto; ﬁwwm\% /mh-—f
e
. ewaltrwrnn, L2177

“ATfiant (FGIT Name % Address)

Perjury

I have personz] knowledge that the

Lansdowne, t¥o
(address)

(two/threeetc.)
apartment dw2Xling since_j%?ﬁL, ), - I also have personal
) (moath) year .

home located at 15 Laverne

Averye, has been used as a

Maryland, 21227

utilized
1 d uniat dly since /'1c/ 2
uch continuous Y and uniy errupe since /;{,yc- .
s (month) ear

This personal knowledge is baseg upon:

pergonal observations apd Dersonal

Xnowledge,

bl

CL%&4,£2uLacﬁL1L_ )
BﬁtTTNﬂRE, to wit:

is / - 198§, before

REBY CERTIFY, this & day of . , S,

me aINgfary Public of the State of Marylan in an or the County
aféresaid, Personally appeared A . 7307“715RL; n ts
the affiant herein, Personally OWn or satisractory Y ldentirie
Me as such affiant, and made oath in due form of law that the matters

and faces hereinabove set forth are t ,ggg_ygqr,r,mt. Eg\tg\'q%ge‘g:.bofg
knowledge ang belief, DL TR R TN .

L S I A R .t
— “g‘:t‘ \1 \‘.' e nedy ot

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF

b 1 -
4 A ) L b .\
Sl el s

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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' AFFIDAVIT 3 |
. Case No. ¢-g5-74p g
AFFIDAVIT ] !
’ The undersigned hereby affirms upder the penaltijes of Perjury g x
. CameNo.C-S&J&O to the Zoning Comm1551oner of Baltimore County, as follows b -
The undersigned hereby affirms under the Penalties of Perjury ' That the informatlon hereln'givep 15 within the Personal 3'1; s
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: gnowﬁedge of the a iant and affiant js Competent to testify therato E;;M Z
Y affirus under the Penalties of Perjury ) . . 13 t g :gent t?at 2 public hearlng 15 scheduled in the futyre with o o
© foning Commissioner’ o Baltimore County’ 2. follows; Hoy1 b3t the Jnformation herein given is natlin the personay Tegard thereto; r o
’ . knowledge of the affjant and affiant jis Competent to testify thereto Ak .
. That the informatiop h in the event that a public earing is Scheduled ip the future with £ -
knowledge of ¢ Tegard thereto, . '

‘Z&& uga_‘jﬁ\if Rt

Aff1a t(Full Name g Address)\—:
/-.ij—‘_./)*ﬂf)/ VARSI
Lot "

8¢ that the hope located at 15 Laverpe

— l1as beep used as z o
dpartment dwelling Since /742

R Maryiand, 21227
(addre:‘)

two

. « I also have Personal
(year) .

C ppeares N or the ounty
the affiant herein, Personally~Fnomn or satzsxactor;ly identizied T
e as sych affiant, ang made ocath jip due forp of law that the

and facts hercinabove set forth

knowledge

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariag Seal

AFFIDAVIT

Case No. C-85-740

The undersigned hereb

Y affirms under the Penalties of
to the Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimore County, as follows;

i i i iven j 1thin the personal
t the information herein given is wi C
khow1:§2e of the affiant ang affian; is Competent to te;tlfy t&gzgto
in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future
regard thereto;

Perjury

BONNIE 1., MASTERSON
' : 1190 Monie Road
) Odenton, MD 21113

é;;lantgiuﬂ %ge % %gressg

I have personal knowled

ge that the home located at 15 Laverpe

sdo has been used as 3 tv1o —
Avenue,(:gzé;dé)__s.% Maryland, 21227 (twojtnree’etc_)
apartment dwelling sipce

« I also have personal

(month)

ersonal observations —_—

TLis personal knowledge is based upon:_

knowled ge.

LY

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF %.ﬁéeﬂﬁ, Zo wit:

‘this gT& £ 1528 before
ZREBY CERTIFY, this day o ; . S,
me, aINgfggy Public of the State of Maryland, ify an or the County
aféresaid, personally appeared }

Boaly e L. MASTEL o) ’
the affiant herein, pPersonally Kknown or Satlsractorily lidentizied to

me as such affiant, and made cath in due form of law that the matters
and facts hercinabove set forth are true and

correct to the.?;s; of
knowledge and belief. ,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal S

AFFIDAVIT

Case No. C-85-740

I have Personal knowled

R Lansdowue. Mar

(address)
apartment dwelling Since

§¢ that the home located a¢ 15 Laverne

Yland, 21227 has beep used -

S a two
(two/three,etc.)

I also have Personal

, .
» -
T ear
mon Ep‘ b 4
This personal knowledge 15 based upon: Bergonal observations and personay
knowledge

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY oF sy i ;

I HEREBY CERTIFY, thijs jzd_
me, a Notary Public of the Stat

Peérsonally appeared
in, Pérsonally knomn 0
» and mace oath i

» 1985, before
or ithe County

o°Tm of 1w that the matters
€ Set forth are true
knowledge and beljef

AS WITNESS my hard and Notarial seay

Yehk e, oar

PR -,

(two/three,etc.)

. Lansdowne, Mar

apartment dwelljipg Since A2, 4. . L9351
: ~ mont 'J%?€E£?
knowledge that a1] j i

fg/zﬂv‘ ' /5///2!/1,—5:«
Af,tlar_l_];(Full Name & fddressy ——
P AT 2

G R Y

I have Pérsonal knowj
R Lansdowne,

(address)
apartment dwelling sinc

I have Personal knowled

8¢ that the hope located 3¢ 15 Laverpe
— has been yseq as a

vland, 21227

address)

- two
(two/three,etc.)

also have Personal

edge that the
Maryland, 21227 has beep used as

Within the dwellin h

¥
. ‘M. - . . :

_ v
: Ul ¥ Name Addreggy—
f~57 ,‘J,J' rlliﬁi‘v\{_ Cla o
_Zgaifa /e 2fx2 7

—_—two
(two!three,etc.)

1 also have Personal

b 2 MARANGSS .2  or
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AS

STATE oF MARYLAND, bOUNTY OF BALTHHORE

I HEREBY CERTIFY,

STATE oF MARYLA

ND, COUNTY oF
» to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this
me, a Notary Public of the State
aforesaxd, Personally 2ppeared
this ;a4 day of ,» 1985 before e affiant here;n, Fersonall
» @ Notary Public of the State of Mary1and, fn and for the County m€ as such affiant, and made
a Oresaid Personally appeared Lit WEE DO 4) e and face here1nabove set for
e affiant herein, Pe€Isonally knonp -5z Satisiactorily tdentitied o Rowledge
e as sych affiant and made Oath in dye form of law tha
acts hereinabove set forth ar
Novledge ang belie

»

WITNESS my hand ang Notariz) Seal

knowl

I

to the

in the evep
Tegard thereto;

AFFIDAVIT

Case No, C-85-740

The undersigned h

ereby affirms
iening Commissj

under the Pena
oner of Baltinm

lties of
ore County,

Perjury
as follows:

That the information herein given is wWithin the Personal
edge of the affiant apg affiant ig Competent
t that a pyubiic hearing is

to testify thereto
scheduled in the future with

v
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Avenue, Langg ; 2
have personal knowledge that the hope located at 15 Laverne ““e(a§2i§§2§ Herrland, 21227
Avenue, Lanmkmne.bhrylamL 21227 has been useq as a two apartment dwelling since
(address) (two/three,etC.) y
1 apartment dwelling since Jb SVds ’ 4 3 . I also have Personal
: ) ‘ mont year -
: knowledge that all apartments withi
as such i

This personaj knowledge is paseq upon:

knowledge,

bd

Q * day of 4L » 1985) before
f Mary1ag N and for ths ¢
EOR

[2]
y hiewn or satzsxactorlly id
0ath in dye f

AFFIDAVIT

8¢ that the hope located gzt 15 Laverne A

ounty

'12¢ 1)

»

Catiried to

oTm of Jlay thet the Ratters
best of

Case No, C-85-740

-

year

Qergonal 0§S€£V§£i9ns and LRersonal

has beep used as gz

wo
(two/three,etc.]
I also haye pPersonal

STATE oOF

AS I

MARYLAND, ‘CounTy op%m

STATE oF MARYLA
» TO wit:

. I HERi'3Y CERTIFY, this

i ¢4L m;, a4 Notar, Public of the
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of (], 1985, before 2toresaid .
aes @ Notary Public of the State of Maryliééfé%ﬁ*EHH'Yﬁr théTCounty the affiane herein, Pe€Tsonally™k
2foresaid, Pé€rsonally appeareq P4 R WHITL e 2 me as such affiant,

€ affian erein, Personally Enown or satxs:actorzly 1dentiTied To

e as suych affiant, ang made oath jp due f
and faces

and facts her

knowledge and
belief.

belief,
ITNESS my hand and N
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‘ AFFIDAVIT

Case No. C~85-740

‘The undersignea hereb
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

' That the information herein
knowledge of the affiant and affj

in the event that a4 public hearip
Tegard thereto;

Yy affirms under the Penalties of

rerjury
» a5 follows: un

given is within the personal

ant is competent to testify thereto
£ 15 scheduled in the future with

-~ ) ,
JesEpt \pgz/.effs é"‘-’/’é’b‘
23077 Ajﬁg i AIAQS LR ﬁf;?_
f}lffz‘j wr g FFI7
Sk £ e, Q_,J_My__
&ﬁfflant(b‘ull Name™ & Address)

ge that the hone located at 15 Laverne
— has been used as 3

_::EZngi;%j_______: 7 15;:
\nont ) year

all apartments within the dwellin
as such Continuously apg uninterrupedly since

Avenye, Lansdowne Maryland, 21227
a ress

apartment dvelling since

two

I also have personal
knowledge that' -

have beep utilized

N, 1A
) : - . (month) (year)
Th_lS personal knOWIEdge is based UPON:_ personat observations

. ] — —2a:2ons and persopal

Knowledge,

~

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this jat* g4ay of Q‘.“ 2ug tc
me, 2l 1 » 1985, before
afar:sagéfr)’ Public of the State of Maryland, dn g or the

e County
the affiant h personally know H_DEAY S GCRACE .
me as such affiant’ Y CEH S?;:;zggtggély identizied to
and facts hercinabove set f and correet
knowledge and beljef. ec

that the matters
1o the best of

AS WITNESS my hand and N

oiarial Seal

0-1-06

(two/three, ete.)
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COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 ¥, Chesapeake Ave.
Toewson, Maryland

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commissicn

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Fl.nning
Building Depariment
Board o Educatic..
Zoning Adminig ration

Industrial
Developmeni

i

!

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FPLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEERE

August 19, 1985

Churles E. Kountz, Esquire
2201 Hammonds Ferry Roar
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

21504

oo
RE: Item No. 402 - Case No. B6-94-SPH
Petitiorers ~ Paul R, Reinke, Jr., et ux
Special Hearing Petition
MEMBERS
Bureau of Dear Mp. Kountz:
Engineering

The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plens sub-
mitted with the above-referenced petition. Tre following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure taat all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bezring
on this case. The Director of Flanning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zuning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted From the members of the
Commitiee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will torward ihem to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for riling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

‘ “§
-~ " ﬁf’ .
' \.*‘;LE warfe, LF “7‘*' Aty o
7
"JAMSS E. DYER
Chairman

Zening Plans Adviscry Cormittee
JELznr
Fnclosures

W. T. Sadler
507 Main Street
Reisteritown, Maryland 21136
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFF;CE CORR ESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

- ke At o P e e e e .- ————————

Norman E. Gerber, Df-ector
Office of Planning and Zoning

- =n e —— T o e e e o e

SUBJECT._Zoning Petition No. 86-94~SpH, 86-96-SpH and 86~101~80H

-.a--‘--—-——-—---—-—-_——-—-—---.-————

In view of the subject of this petition, this
office offers no comment.

Norman E. Gerbe D
Qffice of Planning ard Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

DIRECTOR July 31, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 400@403,404,406,407. and 408
Property Owner:

Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

ZAC-Meet ing of July 2, 1985

Acres;
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering hae no comments for
item numbers 400, 402, 403, 4G4, 406, 407, and 408,

Sl PN
‘Michael §, Flanigan

Traffic Engincering Assoc, II
MSF/cem
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| AFFIDAVIT ;} l? ﬁdfﬁuj L 30, /965
o Case No. €-85-749 B A5/7 /%?/)‘?MM/A‘ /‘L"‘f“/
© undersigned herep o )
tc the Zonin iecs Y affirms under the enalt; . p ,é) 5277 W
g Comm1551oner of Baltimore County? aslggfiogi Perjury ] ':Eﬁﬁﬂg-audf /4
NS . S
k'rm“gg;: ggetﬁnfoz‘m?tmn herein given 1S within th L The Lansdowne Improvemeni Association 74.0/03 SV 7-A335"
p € alflant and afgy : € personal & .
in the event that ) atfiant is Competent - . :Z;
a : to tes :
regard thereto: Publig hearing i scheduled i, the £5:5¥?t3;:§t0 L RriImére O >
.'J ;ZbﬂJaﬂfy éjgnndkpwﬂ%ftléégéaszﬂ
] i Zisan/ ﬂ//’tf%c’ Yo /? - '_
! 4 ] .
" %ws‘u/ A7 Y, /77;947 5’/[0/
; P Se.
o
: iy ; lowe be adused $hof e Zouity Comitt
| ’ Avene. Personal knowledge that the hope located at ;35 L ] Picp e Adise p # e Z(?A/Nl/g o 71C€
: - ’(aggi-d::ne Maryland, 21227 has bee e ! g 1 (/ /(/ﬁ> /675 Soced Koo .:2’ VL’ gjfﬂg\/
apartment dwelline «; (two/ three o 77
: g since 7, three, etc. ;Z Py
o;'xf . L2700 . 1 also have pers::nal ' s A‘),‘&D/U ME /95/ ros 8/ “ 7
, year . o~ ﬂ ' }7 é
knowledge that alj 4partments Within the dwel}l h - /3 /}4 /@d/l) verve dof\s I chEp 7 ffl() 7o
as such continuoys 1ng have beep utili : - /(/ ) ; -
ly and Uninterrupedly sjpce & /?;("d (gfg ﬂg;pcfﬁi’/ M), //: A S /V7 0/5 N/ CZ/%’.’M//Cﬁ
i 7 .
_ onth i : ’ y ﬁ»( f 47?/
This personal knowledge is based upop: (vear) : vse s§ ‘W/fﬁa/ 4 E//Cd/’é,& 7' ﬂz‘t'ff’d&/c?/f/. 7
* e I -
Knowledpe . —LRersonal observarjons and_personal %Q Swrea o ‘54/0/ Wl Qaéj A,ﬁ:{ /7&)'/,(,/5? 4
—_— / J o/ e
— — ,ﬂ(j//4{T£D%/§2 /LQ/?52432§; OLYHE, / FY
. M - - g - z/ /%
STAT . ' | . # .' f?/f/S %[5 /S SOC éro,v /0y %:/// | w /L?
E OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OFW 2 / : ) / 7 /@ M )
I HERERY CER'I‘I.FY Dar » tOo wit: i g ﬂy/j’ U/% ﬂ,{/q NSve HLE/AALE L (9///}%( .
this A 3 '
me, a Notar ic of o 43y of /;'
aféresaid Y Public of the State of Maryla : » 1985 before
the affiant’hayoia L) PPeaTed 2odn s AdTor the County
me as such 8ffian§' gssssgglly AOWA OF satlsxacfgizl id — ,;%ZS 69'527 5449/ JOAL
and faces hereinabove set fc gﬁth In duc form of 1., {ha:cﬁflr‘°d . & §
or . - : -
fowledge and beljer. are true ang €orrect to the ge;Ttggrs ! <§L%P££] Qﬂ /TP W 3
AS WITNE 3 7. o 2 - J
ITNESS my hand apd Notarial Seal 3‘ St t? %/{ﬁfﬂ ;Zja/ A3
SR 7 . . . 3
L 44»‘/ Z&M'Lg %’fy’éxx&; :
g 9 :
S Ce s 118 \ 7 §
3
\‘\.\t 1555 : ]
PR BALTIMORE COUNTY
. :15':-- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1 A 1
= |1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 . Rl DaLmonE county | B
Uty 1S _ Lales | OFFICE GF PLANNING AND JONING e
= K».Lw ig}fggr;l_mmwmmomm
HARRY 1 PISTEL, P £ ] NORMEAN £, GEncen "-_ §
DIRECTOR July 15, 1985 2 DPECIOR
~ ]
- Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner Br. Arnold Jablaa Ao Iy
County Office Building gm;;'g g?’:’:‘g:‘ég;‘f;i QUST 20, 198
3 - Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
f . .
- Re: Item#402(1984-1985) ; " fomrs Advisory teeting of Juryy 2, 1965
Property Owners Paul R. Reinke, Jr. » Property Owner: Fauw 2. QEIUI{E_.J& . ;
5/S Lavern Ave. 96' W, Fr. Balto. Ave. ocation: 5/ Leaveer Ave. 9¢! !
District 13th i Dear Mr, Jablon: WEST of BoLTiomre Ave !
5 The Division of Current Planning and Oevelopment has reviewed the subject
| g ggs?itggg?;nd offers the folTowing comments. The items checked below are
C Dear Mr, Jablon; ¢ :
{ _ ) ., {( thre areRno site planning factors requiring comment,
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this . A County Revicy oroup Meeting is required,
. . . EA | G
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject ;o for.?ﬁ?a’b,":ni'su:é’ﬁﬂ 'Ef“.flé.’?i'c“?eiff’fe:f” e minutes il be
ftem, - . Lo ( )This site is part of larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
;: ! ( );u?;ﬁé;j:ig?;t :‘T?lpllem musitrshuun;he entire tract. :
4 £ T xd 3
General Comments: o4 to {ssuance of 3 buﬂdi:gup',ini:. nust be recorded prior 2
: ? g H:e acces]s 1: not satisfactory, =
; . . . . . i 1 t o
Since no publie facilities are involved, this office has no comment, : % } i;h:n;a:::n; a;:g;;ne;:;: ::::olss:::;s?:éé;:;?tory. Ef 3
ool arking cale L
Very truly yours, ] ( ﬂ:‘slgswezt; :ttszgzin':u%!; “ich g:et::f'::\:;'as wetlands, ang
velopment on these soils ts prohibited,
{ )onstruction 1n or alt ti f the f1 lat A
JJAE;//M 3 gnde}' tti\e provisions o:rgec:?o: 22—;& o?o gge‘D:v:!‘ogm:th =
AM A. MARK .E. - egulations, R
Ll::, P.E ’ Chief ; ( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
Bureau of Publjc Services . the Baltimore County Master Plan W
JAM: PO:blp ' i ( )l':e amended Development Plas was approved by the Planntng Baard
{ JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landsc;pe Mamual
cc: File % (  }ne proparty i located in 3 deficient service areéa as defined by
Bivt @73-79. Ko butlding permit may be issuved until g Reserve
& g::pacaty Use Certiticate has deen Tssued. The deficient service
: : { )re property 15 Tocated Tn a traffic area controlled I;y a4 "D" level i
f intersectfon as defined by Bil1 178-9, and as conditions change s
1 traffic capacity may becane more limited. The Basic Services Areas k'
] are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,
3 { )additional comments:
E? —— 2
g} I-:.'
. 5
’ E Evgene A, Bober »
- cc: James Hoswel Chief, Current Planning and Develcpment 3
w
3 '-‘-'“'M:-'-'-v;’--—‘*%ww.wa-r.-ynr;n_.v\: T TR gt - % Foh i o u - A e V M e ' . m : w*ﬂﬂ"ﬂaﬁww‘ hine Wi o ,,. Tonre e
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‘;,IJ L% BALTIMORE COUNTY
J¥ ) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 19, 1985
‘WA | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

[

5 HEARING . - : )
:-Er?vl v/ 494-3610 . 13th Electioa Digirics™ - I August 15 O 85
LOCATION: Sou me o L. TOWSON, MD,, .. ... 2% 2 e 8
. A : Ve, : .
TED ZALESK’. JR. Ven::,“? . West of B."m:: . . W : o
DIREC TR, DATE ANG Tymp. ur)y N THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
) ber 3 1988 at |‘.m 4 P~ - §
PUBLIC i-[E NG p.a, » i Lo i .
. NG: N § ,
Co::::y Office auifdif,'f", 11'0;,. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper- printed [
: h:;'h Avenue, Towson, . - ord T T
. B B I - . . : ﬂ H 3 3

¥r. Armold Jablon, Zening Commissionsr ¥ e man: = At and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 2 [ .

Cffice of Plannirg and Zoning mcwl,z“""" TALSSioner of Bajyj. | ‘ s - b

Tewaon, Maryland #1204 ing Act m”'b"“:hh'{ﬂu!z‘_of&d;gzw. August 15 19 85 L g Tl

_ County’ wili holg 8 public tlm ------ - i e e N - --7¢ b WLl . 5

Sear Mr, Jablon: C1ition for Specinl heating; X ! o i

; L02 tee Mesting are am followast 201 300.7 for 8 non-conormin. < S d ) T :

Comments on Itex w Zoning Advisory Cezmittee Mesting nfu:va’,l w No. 15 Lr..ue . : bt c AveE., £

°ra Avenue, fapsg . v 0 EIZ*_ P
Froperty Cwnert  Paul R. Reinke, Jr,, et ux .p;“m'dwﬂﬁqi::gek'; Hbig < ¥ {
€ A - R
Lecasions S/S Lavern Avenue $6' W. from Baltimore Avenue Reinke ro s, PIOPENy of Paus & THE JEFFERSONIAN, ] = 2
v - <MW 3 -
Districss 13th. fied with the Zonina O b€ Ptt f &_ = 3
; sran the EYEDL that ohjy Petition 4y | ! 3 a Y
" - H n“"d{ :A bl.ll!dins Permil m nd H 3 q
ATPLICAEIZ ITEME ANE OIECLED: : : ;‘"ﬁw';{”,:"!huhiny(so)day a?p:;f m {’ : 3
3 eriod, Tha Zon; t
@ All stricturem mha'l conform te the Baltimgre County Buildirg Code as adopted by Souncil Bill #17-85, 3 ‘”'"-hﬂwever,gmer‘:lagnf::?mmmnﬂ X
she Mawyland Coce for tne Handlcapped and Aged (h.N.3.7, #1l17el - 1980} and other applicable Codes and Standards, : 3 ; Etay of the ispyance of“';i‘!"ﬁlfqr ______________________________________ — ¢
o Such i 97 8904 cause Publisher }
: uest mus
@ & building and other miscellarecus permits shall be required hafore the start of any construction. m“zﬂghzmﬁtedm:tmvs
made et 1he hﬂnn‘
. ByOnderor .. . o} )
iaptiaTs M - ARNOLD L {

C. Residentialt Two sets of construction drawings are rejuired to fils a permit application, The seal of & . ! JABLGN Sy i

Tegistered in Marylan? Architect or Enginear 1s8/i8 not requred on plans and technical dats, frog;}"! Comnmmé:’ L COSt Of Advertis'”g - ) : b
Aug. 15.,_.._"""".7.9“‘_"3’ e ' D) 2 L—AV ﬁE H 2 2- g é V N &

5. Commercial: Three sets of construction drawings sealed and signed by & registersd in Maryland Architect T e T ey * | G 2 3 BEOWIWMWG,

0T Eng_-wir shall be regquired to file with a permit application. Reprodvced seals are not aoceptabvle. ) il s s cu“f) f— - s
10 _sAlimort At 1.
‘ 1 —-Fw :

E. K1) Tse Groups except B-i Sirgle Pamily Deiached Dwellirgs require a miniwm of 1 hour fire rating for _‘JJJ_': &' 1o _ - - D = \ — B apic,. wOLE
exerior wails cleser than 6'-0 to wn interior lot line. R-L [oe Groups require m ane hour wall if closer HAM MONDS F‘M‘ :: !
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wall. GSe=e Table LD, Sectiom 1407, Section 140S5.2 and Teble 1202, No openings are permitted in an ! ' ") f ] :
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g | Py ‘ ]

F. The struciure doss not apuear tn comply with Table 505 for permissable height/area. Raply %o the requested b k) o |9
varanes by ihis office cannct be considered uwntil the nsceasary data pertalning to height/area and
sonstruction type i3 provided., Hee Table LUl and SO5 and have your Architect/Enginest contact this department, ! EX 15T IV 3

—aef :

5. The raguested variunce appesrs to conflict with Section(m) N of the Baltimore T 19T i ! > :
Cowaty Building Codes ' E;:-;l-'r : & ' owie. A :

. ) B - '

P @, -1 i ' § 8 :

a Ween filing jur a Tecuired Change of Ue/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also . - l 0 ! ! J 4
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o be aitered in order to comply with the Code requirementa for the new use, Maryland Architectural or - ¢ :
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6 Mixed Uses . s See Swction 312 of the Building Gode. l | ' -

A one hour tenaut separaticn is required between tenants. ) T S, -
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<oFy of Section 516,0 of the Bullding Code as mdopted by Bill #17-85. Sits plans shall show the correct i la ) 3
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